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Q.101) Which of the following statements is incorrect about the central vigilance

commission?

(a) CVC was set up by the Government in February 1964 on the recommendations of the

Committee on Prevention of Corruption

(b) CVC can legally investigate complaints against government officials at the central and

state level

(c) CVC has been mandated to advise the authorities concerned in respect of an act of

improper conduct or corrupt practices

(d) In September 1997, the Central Government constituted an Independent Review

Committee to suggest measures for strengthening anti-corruption activities

(e) Central Vigilance Commission consists of a Central Vigilance Commissioner as

Chairperson and not more than two Vigilance Commissioners as Members.

Answer – (b) 

Explanation –  

This question might appear as a static GK question, but it is not so.  It is rather a current 

affairs’ question. So, always remember to look for the background facts related to the news 

to get good marks in the exam. 

Q. 102) Who is the author of “Little Book of India – Celebrating 75 Years of

Independence”?

(a) Ruskin Bond

(b) Shashi Deshpande

(c) Kalyani Vallath

(d) Arvind Adiga

(e) Mehul Krishna

Answer – (a) 

Explanation – 

Books and their authors have been asked in the examination for a long period of time. You 

can witness such questions in every type of examination. you should keep a track of all the 

books which are in the news. Or simply follow the GA current affairs classes( Magazine) 

Q. 103) In which state is “Linking Textile with Tourism” program not implemented?

(a) Andhra Pradesh

(b) Rajasthan

(c) UP

(d) Manipur

(e) Odisha

Answer – (d) 

Explanation – 



As of July 2022, 8 Craft Villages at Raghurajpur (Odisha), Tirupati (Andhra Pradesh), Vadaj 

(Gujarat), Naini (Uttar Pradesh), Anegundi (Karnataka), Mahabalipuram (Tamil Nadu), Taj 

Ganj (Uttar Pradesh), Amer (Rajasthan) have implemented the program. 

This is a question which has been asked directly from the government schemes/initiatives. 

Q. 104) Which authority has penalised the National Stock Exchange for irregularities in

server location case?

(a) SEBI

(b) RBI

(c) NFRA

(d) IFSCA

(e) MeitY

Answer – (a) 

Explanation – 

This question is a part of your finance awareness. All these kind of news covered from 

ET,Live Mint, Business Standard etc  

Q. 105) Where was the multinational Pitch-Black exercise held?

(a) France

(b) Germany

(c) Australia

(d) UK

(e) Belgium

Answer – (c) 

Explanation –  

This is a defence news and a very basic question. Always cover the defence exercises 

conducted before the examination. Defence related exercises do not only constitute your 

current affairs, The list of Indian exercises is also given on PIB. You can use the website for 

remembering defence exercises. 

Q. 106) What is the position of India in the recently held ISSF world cup in South Korea?

(a) First

(b) Third

(c) Fifth

(d) Ninth

(e) Eighth

Answer – (a) 



Q. 107) India’s coffee exports have touched a new high of $1 billion. Which of the

following is not a coffee bean?

(a) Cortado

(b) Macchiato

(c) Lungo

(d) Robusta

(e) Affogato

Answer – (d) 

Explanation –  

This question has been asked from the static agriculture syllabus. 

Q. 108) Which Indian has been awarded with Global Energy Prize 2022?

(a) Kaushik Rajashekara

(b) Astik Sinha

(c) Vinay Kaushal

(d) Sukant Vatsa

(e) Kedar Burande

Answer – (a) 

Explanation –  

This is a question from the awards section. All the awards, the country/organization giving 

the awards, the recipients, and the recipients’ nationalities are all important. This is a direct 

and a factual question.  

Q. 109) Up to which month and year, the 5G test bed set up by the GoI will be available

for government recognized MSMEs and start-ups?

(a) January 2023

(b) December 2022

(c) November 2022

(d) August 2023

(e) April 2024

Answer – (a) 

Explanation – 

This question is the evidence of how high the level of difficulty is in this examination. So, 

prepare the background information of the news.   

Q.110) With which company has Google partnered with for Panoramic Street View service

in 10 cities of India?

(a) BirlaSoft Ltd

(b) Hexaware Technologies Ltd

(c) HCL Technologies

(d) Tech Mahindra



(e) LTI Mindtree Ltd

Answer – (d) 

Explanation – 

This is a company-specific question. All the company-specific news released during the six 

months prior to the exam date are important. For covering such news, you can rely on the 

GA magazine Or PIB Magazine  

Q.111) Mission Shakti is being implemented up to _____?

(a) FY 2023-24

(b) FY 2025-26

(c) FY 2026-27

(d) FY 2027-28

(e) FY 2029-30

Answer – (b) 

Explanation –  

This is a question which has been asked directly from the government schemes. 

Q.112) The 2022 Commonwealth Games, officially known as the XXII Commonwealth

Games and commonly known as Birmingham 2022, was an international multi-sport event

for members of the Commonwealth of Nations that took place in Birmingham, England

between 28 July and 8 August 2022. Which of the following sports was excluded in this

edition of the CWG?

(a) Shooting

(b) Triple Jump

(c) Badminton

(d) Pole Vault

(e) Marathon

Answer – (a) 

Explanation –  

It is a sports-related news. It is a direct question. 

Q.113) UNGA has declared ____ as the World Youth Skills Day?

(a) June 17

(b) August 10

(c) September 18

(d) July 15

(e) May 3

Answer – (d) 

Explanation – 



This is a question asked from the important days. So, don't ignore important days and their 

themes. At the same time, focus on the major important days should be made.  

Q.114) RBI has recently released the Financial Inclusion Index. Which of the following are

the parameters of the index?

1) Access

2) Usage

3) Quality

4) Perform

(a) Only 1 and 2

(b) Only 1, 2, and 3

(c) Only 2, 3, and 4

(d) Only 3 and 4

(e) Only 2 and 4

Answer – (b) 

Explanation – 

This question has been asked from the reports and indices topic. All the reports and indices 

released during the six months prior to the exam date are important.  

Q.115) India’s Basmati exports are under threat due to MRL standards set by the

European Union? What does R stand for in MRL?

(a) Residex

(b) Residence

(c) Residue

(d) Residing

(e) Revamp

Answer – (c) 

Explanation –  

MRL – Maximum Residue Limit. It is agriculture-related current affairs. 

Q.116) CAPSTONE is a mission of NASA. For which celestial body the mission will be

launched?

(a) Mars

(b) Moon

(c) Jupiter

(d) Saturn

(e) Titan

Answer – (b) 

Explanation – 



International current affairs hold a significant position in this examination. You can cover 

the international current affairs from the GA or PIB magazine or any other magazine which 

specifically caters to the banking examinations. 

Q.117) Who is the winner of Singapore Open Super 500 tournament?

(a) Chen Yufei

(b) Tai Tzu-ying

(c) An Se-young

(d) PV Sindhu

(e) Wang Zhiyi

Answer – (d) 

Explanation –  

It is a sports-related news. It is a direct question. 

Q.118) The Param Vir Chakra and Ashok Chakra Awards are awarded on which day?

(a) Independence Day

(b) Gandhi Jayanti

(c) Army Veterans’ Day

(d) Republic Day

(e) Good Governance Day

Answer – (d) 

Explanation – 

If you observe the pattern of SEBI, NABARD, RBI, and other banking exams, then you will 

notice that there are one or two questions from the ‘awards’ topic.  

Q.119) Which organization regulates the Angel Funds?

(a) RBI

(b) SEBI

(c) IFSCA

(d) M/o MSME

(e) M/o Corporate Affairs

Answer – (b)  

Explanation –  

This question is a part of your static banking awareness. You need to be thorough with the 

bank-related static information to tackle such questions. You can choose a tailor-made 

current affairs' magazine.  



Q.120) India’s largest (100 MW) floating solar power plant has been inaugurated in which

state?

(a) Telangana

(b) Madhya Pradesh

(c) Gujarat

(d) Odisha

(e) Rajasthan

Answer – (a) 

Explanation –  

It is a state-specific current affairs’ question. Cover in GA current Affairs Class 
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